

	Date	February 7, 2024	
V	alid Until	March 9, 2024	
	Quote #	24QSA02018	
	Currency	MYR	

## Sunaero Asia Sdn Bhd

Julian Francis Phone: +60 12 644 8821 @: jfrancis@sunaero.com

## Galaxy Aerospace (M) Sdn Bhd

Che Wan Muhammad Luqman Phone: 603-7455 0555

@: cwluqman.galaxy@gmail.com

1 2	n/a n/a	P/N WG1357-0005-103	Fuel Bladder Repair  Fuel Bladder Repair  Aircraft type: AW SuperLynx MK100 Operator: Royal Malaysian Navy S/N: FPT/368905 Aircraft registration: M501-4  Transportation cost Iskandar Puteri - Subang	20,592 1,749	1 1	Total 20,592 1,749
2			Aircraft type: AW SuperLynx MK100 Operator: Royal Malaysian Navy S/N: FPT/368905 Aircraft registration: M501-4  Transportation cost Iskandar Puteri - Subang  Term & Condition	,		·
2			Aircraft type: AW SuperLynx MK100 Operator: Royal Malaysian Navy S/N: FPT/368905 Aircraft registration: M501-4  Transportation cost Iskandar Puteri - Subang  Term & Condition	,		·
	n/a	n/a	Iskandar Puteri - Subang  Term & Condition	1,749	1	1,749
3						
	n/a	n/a	a) Price inclusive tear down inspection & repair cost. b) Repair will be carried out in accordance with Design Repair Approval GAM308/DRAS provided by Galaxy Aerospace. c) All repair materials listed in accordance with Design Repair Approval GAM308/DRAS shall be provided by Galaxy Aerospace. d) Additional charges and lead time shall apply should Sunaero found additional damage during repair process. e) For the specific repair tasks undertaken, Sunaero explicitly disclaims any warranty associated with the repair work. This exclusion applies to, but is not limited to, the replacement of components, adjustments, or any other repair-related services performed. f) Customer acknowledges and agrees that any risks associated with the repair services, including the potential for failure or unsatisfactory performance, are assumed by the customer. Sunaero shall not be held responsible for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the repair services. g) Repair will commence upon receipt of Purchase Order and receipt of finalised Design Repair Approval GAM308/DRAS by Galaxy Aerospace. The repaired components shall be released upon receipt of full payment. h) Certificate of Conformance (CoC) will be issued under ISO9001-2015. Design Repair Approval GAM308/DRAS	-	-	
					Total	22.341

Terms & Conditions :

Lead Time : 10 working days upon receipt repair order (RO)

Payment Terms service : Advanced payment Payment means : Swift transfer

Incoterm CCI 2010 : Johor Bahru, MALAYSIA DAP to Warranty Conditions: Excluded

CGVS/GT&C available following this li www.sunaero.com/CGVS/CGVS FR and EN.pdf